Estimated Library Aid 2020-2021
Education Law 284, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

School Library Systems - Supplemental Operating Aid
System

BROOME-DELAWARE-TIOGA BOCES

BUFFALO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY-SARATOGA BOCES
CATTARAUGUS-ALLEGANY-ERIE-WYOMING BOCES
CAYUGA-ONONDAGA BOCES
CLINTON-ESSEX-WARREN-WASHINGTON BOCES
DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO BOCES
DUTCHESS BOCES

EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES

ERIE 1 BOCES

ERIE 2-CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS BOCES
FRANKLIN-ESSEX-HAMILTON BOCES

GENESEE VALLEY BOCES
SCHUYLER-STEUBEN-CHEMUNG-TIOGA-ALLEGANY BOCES
HAMILTON-FULTON-MONTGOMERY BOCES
JEFFERSON-LEWIS-HAMILTON-HERKIMER-ONEIDA BOCES
MADISON-ONEIDA BOCES

MONROE 1 BOCES

MONROE 2-ORLEANS BOCES

NASSAU BOCES

NEW YORK CITY OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHANCELLOR FOR INSTRUCTION
ONEIDA-HERKIMER-MADISON BOCES
ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON BOCES
ORANGE-ULSTER BOCES

ORLEANS-NIAGARA BOCES
OTSEGO-DELAWARE-SCHOHARIE-GREENE BOCES
PUTNAM-WESTCHESTER BOCES
RENSSELAER-COLUMBIA-GREENE BOCES

ROCHESTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ROCKLAND BOCES

SAINT LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

SULLIVAN BOCES

SYRACUSE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TOMPKINS-SENECA-TIOGA BOCES

ULSTER BOCES
WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-HAMILTON-ESSEX BOCES
ONTARIO-SENECA-YATES-CAYUGA-WAYNE BOCES
WESTCHESTER BOCES

WESTERN SUFFOLK BOCES

YONKERS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Totals

* Hold Harmless does not apply to Supplemental Aid.

Aid Factors
Factor Amount
Base grant $39,000

Percent of Basic Aid 0.1094

Base Grant

$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$39,000
$1,560,000

Percent of Basic
Aid
$11,196
$11,113
$13,444
$11,434
$10,155
$11,096
$10,833
$11,426
$23,487
$12,891
$17,692
$10,572
$16,891
$17,259
$10,836
$11,703
$10,277
$11,343
$10,796
$24,093
$141,545
$17,422
$29,313
$12,832
$11,059
$10,829
$11,976
$11,904
$10,730
$12,058
$11,279
$10,196
$10,379
$10,176
$10,513
$18,210
$12,060
$14,991
$12,830
$10,642
$659,478

2019-2020 Approp

$47,487
$47,405
$49,608
$47,711
$46,506
$47,385
$47,140
$47,691
$59,168
$49,063
$53,628
$46,890
$52,873
$53,229
$47,141
$47,969
$46,613
$47,605
$47,104
$59,643
$170,321
$53,364
$64,631
$48,975
$47,358
$47,137
$48,229
$48,143
$47,038
$48,165
$47,565
$46,533
$46,707
$46,519
$46,838
$54,125
$48,306
$50,322
$49,071
$46,940
$2,098,151

Ed Law

$50,196
$50,113
$52,444
$50,434
$49,155
$50,096
$49,833
$50,426
$62,487
$51,891
$56,692
$49,572
$55,891
$56,259
$49,836
$50,703
$49,277
$50,343
$49,796
$63,093
$180,545
$56,422
$68,313
$51,832
$50,059
$49,829
$50,976
$50,904
$49,730
$51,058
$50,279
$49,196
$49,379
$49,176
$49,513
$57,210
$51,060
$53,991
$51,830
$49,642
$2,219,478

%change 2020-2021

Approp. EdLaw to Approp
$46,258 - 7.85%
$46,181 - 7.85%
$48,329 - 7.85%
$46,477 - 7.85%
$45,299 - 7.85%
$46,166 - 7.85%
$45,923 - 7.85%
$46,470 - 7.85%
$57,585 - 7.85%
$47,820 - 7.85%
$52,244 - 7.85%
$45,683 - 7.85%
$51,506 - 7.85%
$51,845 - 7.85%
$45,927 - 7.85%
$46,725 - 7.85%
$45,411 - 7.85%
$46,393 - 7.85%
$45,889 - 7.85%
$58,143 - 7.85%
$166,380 - 7.85%
$51,995 - 7.85%
$62,954 - 7.85%
$47,766 - 7.85%
$46,131 - 7.85%
$45,920 - 7.85%
$46,977 - 7.85%
$46,910 - 7.85%
$45,829 - 7.85%
$47,052 - 7.85%
$46,334 - 7.85%
$45,336 - 7.85%
$45,505 - 7.85%
$45,318 - 7.85%
$45,629 - 7.85%
$52,721 - 7.85%
$47,054 - 7.85%
$49,755 - 7.85%
$47,763 - 7.85%
$45,748 - 7.85%
$2,045,349 - 7.85%

%change 2019-2020
Approp 2020-2021
Approp
- 2.59%
- 2.58%
- 2.58%
- 2.59%
- 2.60%
-2.57T%
- 2.58%
- 2.56%
- 2.68%
-2.53%
- 2.58%
- 2.58%
- 2.59%
- 2.60%
- 2.58%
- 2.59%
- 2.58%
- 2.55%
- 2.58%
-2.51%
-2.31%
-257%
- 2.60%
-247%
- 2.59%
- 2.58%
- 2.60%
- 2.56%
-2.57%
-2.31%
- 2.59%
-2.57%
-2.57%
- 2.58%
- 2.58%
- 2.59%
- 2.59%
-1.13%
- 2.66%
-2.54%
-2.52%





