Estimated Library Aid 2020-2021 Education Law 284, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

School Library Systems - Supplemental Operating Aid

System	Base Grant	Percent of Basic Aid	2019-2020 Approp	Ed Law	Approp.	%change 2020-2021 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2019-2020 Approp 2020-2021 Approp
BROOME-DELAWARE-TIOGA BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,196	\$47,487	\$50,196	\$46,258	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
BUFFALO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$39,000	\$11,113	\$47,405	\$50,113	\$46,181	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
ALBANY-SCHOHARIE-SCHENECTADY-SARATOGA BOCES	\$39,000	\$13,444	\$49,608	\$52,444	\$48,329	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
CATTARAUGUS-ALLEGANY-ERIE-WYOMING BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,434	\$47,711	\$50,434	\$46,477	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
CAYUGA-ONONDAGA BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,155	\$46,506	\$49,155	\$45,299	- 7.85%	- 2.60%
CLINTON-ESSEX-WARREN-WASHINGTON BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,096	\$47,385	\$50,096	\$46,166	- 7.85%	- 2.57%
DELAWARE-CHENANGO-MADISON-OTSEGO BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,833	\$47,140	\$49,833	\$45,923	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
DUTCHESS BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,426	\$47,691	\$50,426	\$46,470	- 7.85%	- 2.56%
EASTERN SUFFOLK BOCES	\$39,000	\$23,487	\$59,168	\$62,487	\$57,585	- 7.85%	- 2.68%
ERIE 1 BOCES	\$39,000	\$12,891	\$49,063	\$51,891	\$47,820	- 7.85%	- 2.53%
ERIE 2-CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS BOCES	\$39,000	\$17,692	\$53,628	\$56,692	\$52,244	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
FRANKLIN-ESSEX-HAMILTON BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,572	\$46,890	\$49,572	\$45,683	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
GENESEE VALLEY BOCES	\$39,000	\$16,891	\$52,873	\$55,891	\$51,506	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
SCHUYLER-STEUBEN-CHEMUNG-TIOGA-ALLEGANY BOCES	\$39,000	\$17,259	\$53,229	\$56,259	\$51,845	- 7.85%	- 2.60%
HAMILTON-FULTON-MONTGOMERY BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,836	\$47,141	\$49,836	\$45,927	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
JEFFERSON-LEWIS-HAMILTON-HERKIMER-ONEIDA BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,703	\$47,969	\$50,703	\$46,725	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
MADISON-ONEIDA BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,277	\$46,613	\$49,277	\$45,411	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
MONROE 1 BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,343	\$47,605	\$50,343	\$46,393	- 7.85%	- 2.55%
MONROE 2-ORLEANS BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,796	\$47,104	\$49,796	\$45,889	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
NASSAU BOCES	\$39,000	\$24,093	\$59,643	\$63,093	\$58,143	- 7.85%	- 2.51%
NEW YORK CITY OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHANCELLOR FOR INSTRUCTION	\$39,000	\$141,545	\$170,321	\$180,545	\$166,380	- 7.85%	- 2.31%
ONEIDA-HERKIMER-MADISON BOCES	\$39,000	\$17,422	\$53,364	\$56,422	\$51,995	- 7.85%	- 2.57%
ONONDAGA-CORTLAND-MADISON BOCES	\$39,000	\$29,313	\$64,631	\$68,313	\$62,954	- 7.85%	- 2.60%
ORANGE-ULSTER BOCES	\$39,000	\$12,832	\$48,975	\$51,832	\$47,766	- 7.85%	- 2.47%
ORLEANS-NIAGARA BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,059	\$47,358	\$50,059	\$46,131	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
OTSEGO-DELAWARE-SCHOHARIE-GREENE BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,829	\$47,137	\$49,829	\$45,920	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
PUTNAM-WESTCHESTER BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,976	\$48,229	\$50,976	\$46,977	- 7.85%	- 2.60%
RENSSELAER-COLUMBIA-GREENE BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,904	\$48,143	\$50,904	\$46,910	- 7.85%	- 2.56%
ROCHESTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$39,000	\$10,730	\$47,038	\$49,730	\$45,829	- 7.85%	- 2.57%
ROCKLAND BOCES	\$39,000	\$12,058	\$48,165	\$51,058	\$47,052	- 7.85%	- 2.31%
SAINT LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES	\$39,000	\$11,279	\$47,565	\$50,279	\$46,334	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
SULLIVAN BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,196	\$46,533	\$49,196	\$45,336	- 7.85%	- 2.57%
SYRACUSE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$39,000	\$10,379	\$46,707	\$49,379	\$45,505	- 7.85%	- 2.57%
TOMPKINS-SENECA-TIOGA BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,176	\$46,519	\$49,176	\$45,318	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
ULSTER BOCES	\$39,000	\$10,513	\$46,838	\$49,513	\$45,629	- 7.85%	- 2.58%
WASHINGTON-SARATOGA-WARREN-HAMILTON-ESSEX BOCES	\$39,000	\$18,210	\$54,125	\$57,210	\$52,721	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
ONTARIO-SENECA-YATES-CAYUGA-WAYNE BOCES	\$39,000	\$12,060	\$48,306	\$51,060	\$47,054	- 7.85%	- 2.59%
WESTCHESTER BOCES	\$39,000	\$14,991	\$50,322	\$53,991	\$49,755	- 7.85%	- 1.13%
WESTERN SUFFOLK BOCES	\$39,000	\$12,830	\$49,071	\$51,830	\$47,763	- 7.85%	- 2.66%
YONKERS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	\$39,000	\$10,642	\$46,940	\$49,642	\$45,748	- 7.85%	- 2.54%
Totals	\$1,560,000	\$659,478	\$2,098,151	\$2,219,478	\$2,045,349	- 7.85%	- 2.52%

^{*} Hold Harmless does not apply to Supplemental Aid.

Aid Factors			
Factor	Amount		
Base grant	\$39,000		
Percent of Basic Aid	0.1094		